
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Stephanie Ramos 

Telephone Number 804-587-6596 

 
 

Contractor  United States Department of Health 
and Human Services, Health 
Resources and Services 
Administration 

Contractor Representative Mona D. Thompson 

Telephone Number (301) 443-3429 

Contract Term May 2, 2023 through April 30, 2025 

Original Contract Amount $200,000 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $200,000 

Cost Center 930005100 

Grant Number (if applicable) 800232 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve and accept 
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 23-308 (Award No. 4 H2ECS45616-02-04) from the 
United States Department of Health and Human Services, Health Resources and 
Services Administration for the Health Center Program Service Expansion – School 
Based Service Sites to support access to primary health, extending the grant term an 
additional year from May 1, 2023 through April 30, 2025, with no change to the contract 
total of $200,000. 

 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel      Joshua Dugas, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
23-308 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


